

**HATFIELD MCCOY REGIONAL RECREATION AUTHORITY
LINCOLN COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
IVY BRANCH TRAILHEAD CABINS PROCUREMENT & INSTALLATION
BID TABULATION
THURSDAY, MAY 6, 2021 @ 1:00 P.M.
Thrasher Project #030-10042**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	BENCHMARK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. Hurricane, WV WV #000108		SQP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC. St. Albans, WV WV #060675	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID							
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization (Shall Not Exceed 10% of Total Bid)	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
2	1	LS	Cabin Installation	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00
3	5	EA	Non ADA Log Cabin	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 72,600.00	\$ 363,000.00
4	1	EA	ADA Log Cabin	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 83,000.00
5	1	EA	Electrical Control Shed	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
6	1,450	LF	#1 THHN Copper Electrical Wire	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 5.38	\$ 7,801.00
7	1,665	LF	#1/0 THHN Copper Electrical Wire	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,827.50	\$ 6.91	\$ 11,505.15
8	1,035	LF	#6 THHN Copper Ground Wire	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 2,898.00
9	215	LF	#12 THHN Copper Electrical Wire	\$ 1.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 1.12	\$ 240.80
10	110	LF	#12 THHN Copper Ground Wire	\$ 1.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1.18	\$ 129.80
11	8	LF	#4 Solid Copper Grounding Wire	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 28.13	\$ 225.04
12	1	EA	(2) 5/8" x 8' Copper Clad Ground Rods & (2) Clamps	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
13	155	LF	4" Underground PVC SCH. 40 Conduit	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 29.68	\$ 4,600.40
14	1	EA	Intersystem Bonding Termination Per A.E.P Requirements	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
15	1	EA	6" x 8" x 6" Junction Box	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
16	6	EA	Cabin Utility Extensions / Tie-ins	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 12,750.00
17	1	EA	New Liberty 1/2 HP Efflurnt Pump	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
18	200	TN	3/4" Crusher Run	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 11,200.00
19	1	EA	HAU Bio-Kinetic Filter	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00
20	1	EA	HAU 18" Lid Riser	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
21	1	EA	HAU Control Panel with High Water Alarm	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
22	1	EA	HAU Aerator Motor	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
23	1	LS	AEP connection fee for the new service line at the site	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
24	1	T&M	AEP installation of main service line by the linear foot	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 553,067.50		\$ 648,300.19

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1

				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
3	1	EA	Non ADA Log Cabin	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 72,600.00	\$ 72,600.00
6	120	LF	#1 THHN Copper Electrical Wire	\$ 3.50	\$ 420.00	\$ 5.38	\$ 645.60
8	40	LF	#6 THHN Copper Ground Wire	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 112.00
16	1	EA	Cabin Utility Extensions / Tie-ins	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,125.00
TOTAL DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1					\$ 67,260.00		\$ 75,482.60

THRASHER

600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

